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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 1,547

 24,548

 12,642

 647

 4,327

 4,903

Tally

P.O. Box 295

4 Beloit Avenue

Robert E. Andrews

Charlene Cathcart

Oaklyn NJ 08107

Audubon NJ 08106

 38,737

 9,877

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Democrats, Inc.
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican

SloganDesignation



Official List

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2000 Primary Election

04-17-2008

Page 2 of 15

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland -
Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 11,792

 106

 9,064

 3,442

 2,362

 2,068

 5,476

 11

 2,554

 1,169

 3,178

 1,760

 1,594

 1

 324

 411

 257

 581

Tally

1754 Wynnewood Drive

805 St. James Place

683 E. Lake Front Circle

Frank A. LoBiondo

Edward G. Janosik

Steven A. Farkas

Vineland NJ 08361

Cape May NJ 08204

Smithville NJ 08201

 28,834

 14,148

 3,168

Total

Total

Total

Regular Republican

Regular Republican

Republican

Cape May County Regular
Republican Organization
Cumberland County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican Organization

Atlantic County Regular Democrat

Burlington County Regular
Democrats, Inc.
Democratic

Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Cumberland County
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Democratic Organization

Real Representation

Real Representation

Democratic

Real Representation

Real Representation

Real Representation

Real Representation

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 12,676

 2,553

 10,051

 11,178

 6,885

 6,178

Tally

P.O. Box 795

134 Lucerne Boulevard

Jim Saxton

Susan Bass Levin

Mount Holly NJ 08060

Cherry Hill NJ 08003

 25,280

 24,241

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular
Democrats, Inc.
Camden County Democrat
Committee, Inc.
Official Regular Democratic
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 2,828

 3,401

 3,893

 9,940

 2,924

 7,488

 2,102

 6,438

Tally

90 Wyndham Place

166 Nassau Street

Christopher H. Smith

Reed Gusciora

Robbinsville NJ 08691

Princeton NJ 08540

 20,062

 18,952

Total

Total

Burlington County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican

Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular
Democrats, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Monmouth County Democrats

Official Regular Democratic
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

County

 14,085

 1,974

 3,650

 3,334

 8,432

 2,106

 6,416

 4,097

 9,005

 1,098

 1,746

 2,894

Tally

P.O. Box 625

P.O. Box 905

P.O. Box 82

Marge Roukema

E. Scott Garrett

Linda A. Mercurio

Ridgewood NJ 07451

Newton NJ 07860

Emerson NJ 07630

 23,043

 21,051

 14,743

Total

Total

Total

Republicans For Responsible
Government
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization

Warren County Regular Republican
Organization

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Bergen County Democratic
Organization Candidate
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Democratic Organization

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 15,328

 9,147

 1,993

 3,690

 2,104

 826

Tally

P.O. Box 3037

503 Washington Boulevard

1308 Centennial Avenue #160

Frank Pallone Jr.

Brian T. Kennedy

Charles T. Hutchins

Long Branch NJ 07740

Sea Girt NJ 08750

Piscataway NJ 08854

 24,475

 5,683

 2,930

Total

Total

Total

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Monmouth County Democrats

Democratic

Democratic

Regular Republican

Regular Republican

Republican

Republican

Middlesex County Republican
Organization, Inc.
Committee of Monmouth County
Republicans
Republican

Republican

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 1,742

 4,455

 4,307

 600

 1,200

 3,315

 480

 1,731

 4,627

 334

 591

 1,312

 3,032

 3,177

 7,816

Tally

P.O. Box 4205

P.O. Box 100

405 Harrison Avenue

P.O. Box 2685

58 Waldon Road

Mike Ferguson

Joel M. Weingarten

Tom Kean, Jr.

Patrick Morrisey

Maryanne Connelly

Warren NJ 07059

Millburn NJ 07041

Westfield NJ 07090

Westfield NJ 07091-2685

Fanwood NJ 07023

 10,504

 5,115

 6,838

 2,237

 14,025

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Republican

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Union County Republicans

Republican

Conservative Republican

Conservative Republican

Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Experience and Determination You
Can Trust
Experience and Determination You
Can Trust
Experience and Determination You
Can Trust

Democratic

Middlesex County Democratic
Committee
Somerset County Democratic
Committee
Union County Democratic Committee

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 4,313

 672

 9,167

 106

 137

 277

 217

 2,269

 137

Tally

817 Oak Avenue

745 Lenape Trail

20 Angus Lane

Mike Lapolla

Joel Farley

Jeffrey Golkin

Westfield NJ 07090

Westfield NJ 07090

Warren NJ 07059

 14,152

 520

 2,623

Total

Total

Total

Democratic

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Regular Organization Democrat

Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Democratic

Capitol Hill experience Mandatory
trigger locks
Capitol Hill experience Mandatory
trigger locks
Capitol Hill experience Mandatory
trigger locks

Democratic

Middlesex County Regular
Democratic Congressional
Committee
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Union County Regular Democratic
Congressional Committee

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 12,894

 10,807

 4,353

 4,337

 1,147

 1,178

Tally

63 Quartz Lane

1065 Pines Lake Drive West

125 North 17th Street

Bill Pascrell, Jr.

Anthony Fusco, Jr.

Bernard Anthony George

Paterson NJ 07501

Wayne NJ 07470

Bloomfield NJ 07003

 23,701

 8,690

 2,325

Total

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.

Essex Republican Party Organiztion,
Inc.
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.

Republican Conservative

Republican Conservative

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 19,200

 6,486

 6,580

 511

Tally

PO Box 650

4-08 Hartley Place

Steven R. Rothman

Joseph Tedeschi

Fairlawn NJ 07410

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

 25,686

 7,091

Total

Total

Bergen County Democratic
Organization Candidate
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Democratic

Republicans for Responsible
Government
Hudson County Republican
Committee
Republican

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

County

 30,203

 3,175

 12,502

 643

 46

 803

Tally

21 Bock Avenue

409 Johnson Street

Donald M. Payne

Dirk B. Weber

Newark NJ 07112

Rahway NJ 07065

 45,880

 1,492

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organizatin of
Union County

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization of
Hudson County
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part)
Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 3,089

 26,115

 246

 3,366

 3,004

 2,694

 10,031

 208

 1,485

 1,001

Tally

P.O. Box 826

P.O. Box 212

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen

John P. Scollo

Morristown NJ 07960

Bloomingdale NJ 07403

 35,820

 15,419

Total

Total

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization

Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican Organization

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Somerset County Regular
Democratic Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) -
Somerset (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 3,005

 7,980

 7,398

 7,410

 1,311

 5,584

 3,318

 2,575

 5,208

 2,399

 3,709

 1,338

 1,689

 3,405

 1,551

Tally

273 Pennington Rocky Hill Road

3131 Princeton Pike, Bldg. 4, Suite 215

29 Seneca Trail

Rush Holt

Dick Zimmer

Mike Pappas

Pennington NJ 08534

Lawrenceville NJ 08648

Branchburg NJ 08876

 27,104

 19,084

 11,692

Total

Total

Total

Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Democratic Organization

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Monmouth County Democrats

Regular Democratic Organization

Hunterdon County Regular
Republican Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican

The Somerset County Republican
Organization

Hunterdon County Republicans

Mercer County Republicans

Middlesex County Republicans

Monmouth County Republicans

Somerset County Republicans

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 5,780

 26,696

 3,263

 2,912

 401

 1,345

 239

 60

 146

 553

 104

 46

 77

 446

 102

 36

Tally

517-15th Street

P.O. Box 1125

6226 Bergenline Avenue (Rear)

1906 Paterson Plank Road

Robert Menendez

Theresa de Leon

Carlos E. Munoz

Harold "Hal" Turner

Union City NJ 07087

Hoboken NJ 07030-1125

West New York NJ 07093

North Bergen NJ 07047

 38,651

 2,045

 849

 661

Total

Total

Total

Total

Essex County Democratic
Committee, Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Essex Republican Party
Organization, Inc.
Hudson County Republican
Committee
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

Munoz Republican Legend for US
Congress
Munoz Republican Legend for US
Congress
Munoz Republican Legend for US
Congress
Munoz Republican Legend for US
Congress

Republicans for Conservative
Leadership
Republicans for Conservative
Leadership
Republicans for Conservative
Leadership
Republicans for Conservative
Leadership

SloganDesignation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

17

22

0

39
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