Page 1 of 15 04-17-2008

# **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

# For June 2000 Primary Election

First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert E. Andrews P.O. Box 295	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats, Inc.	1,547
Oaklyn NJ 08107		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	24,548
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	12,642
			Total	38,737
Charlene Cathcart 4 Beloit Avenue	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	647
Audubon NJ 08106		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Organization	4,327
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Organization Republican	4,903
			Total	9,877

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

04-17-2008

#### For June 2000 Primary Election

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank A. LoBiondo	Republican	Atlantic	Regular Republican	11,792
1754 Wynnewood Drive		Burlington (part)	Regular Republican	106
Vineland NJ 08361		Camden (part)	Republican	
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	9,064
		Cumberland	Cumberland County Regular Republican Organization	3,442
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Organization Republican	2,362
		Salem	Regular Republican Organization	2,068
			Total	28,834
Edward G. Janosik	Democratic	Atlantic	Atlantic County Regular Democrat	5,476
805 St. James Place Cape May NJ 08204		Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats, Inc.	11
Cape May 140 00204		Camden (part)	Democratic	
		Cape May	Regular Democratic Organization	2,554
		Cumberland	Regular Cumberland County Democratic Organization	1,169
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	3,178
		Salem	Regular Democratic Organization	1,760
			Total	14,148
Steven A. Farkas	Democratic	Atlantic	Real Representation	1,594
683 E. Lake Front Circle		Burlington (part)	Real Representation	1
Smithville NJ 08201		Camden (part)	Democratic	
		Cape May	Real Representation	324
		Cumberland	Real Representation	411
		Gloucester (part)	Real Representation	257
		Salem	Real Representation	581
			Total	3,168

Page 3 of 15 04-17-2008

# **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

# For June 2000 Primary Election

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Jim Saxton P.O. Box 795	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	12,676
Mount Holly NJ 08060		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	2,553
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	10,051
			Total	25,280
Susan Bass Levin 134 Lucerne Boulevard	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats, Inc.	11,178
Cherry Hill NJ 08003		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	6,885
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	6,178
			Total	24,241

# Candidate Returns for House of Representatives 04-17-2008

# For June 2000 Primary Election

# Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Christopher H. Smith	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	2,828
90 Wyndham Place Robbinsville NJ 08691	Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	3,401	
	Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	3,893	
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	9,940
			Total	20,062
Reed Gusciora 166 Nassau Street	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats, Inc.	2,924
		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	7,488
Princeton NJ 08540		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	2,102
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	6,438
			Total	18,952

Page 5 of 15

# **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

04-17-2008

# For June 2000 Primary Election

# Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Marge Roukema P.O. Box 625	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans For Responsible Government	14,085
Ridgewood NJ 07451		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	1,974
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization	3,650
		Warren	Warren County Regular Republican Organization	3,334
			Total	23,043
E. Scott Garrett	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican	8,432
P.O. Box 905		Passaic (part)	Republican	2,106
Newton NJ 07860		Sussex (part)	Republican	6,416
		Warren	Republican	4,097
			Total	21,051
Linda A. Mercurio	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate	9,005
P.O. Box 82 Emerson NJ 07630		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	1,098
		Sussex (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	1,746
		Warren	Regular Democratic Organization	2,894
			Total	14,743

Page 6 of 15 04-17-2008

#### Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

# For June 2000 Primary Election

une 2000 Primary Election

# Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank Pallone Jr.	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	15,328
P.O. Box 3037		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	9,147
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Democratic	
		Union (part)	Democratic	
			Total	24,475
Brian T. Kennedy	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Regular Republican	1,993
503 Washington Boulevard		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	3,690
Sea Girt NJ 08750		Somerset (part)	Republican	
		Union (part)	Republican	
			Total	5,683
Charles T. Hutchins	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican	2,104
1308 Centennial Avenue #160 Piscataway NJ 08854		Monmouth (part)	Organization, Inc. Committee of Monmouth County Republicans	826
		Somerset (part)	Republican	
		Union (part)	Republican	
			Total	2,930

Page 7 of 15 04-17-2008

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

#### For June 2000 Primary Election

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Partv / County Name/Address Designation Tally Slogan House of Representatives Hunterdon (part) Mike Ferguson Republican Republican Middlesex (part) Middlesex County Republican 1,742 P.O. Box 4205 Organization Warren NJ 07059 Somerset (part) Somerset County Republican 4,455 Organization Union County Republicans Union (part) 4,307 Total 10,504 Joel M. Weingarten Republican Hunterdon (part) Republican 600 Middlesex (part) Conservative Republican P.O. Box 100 Somerset (part) Conservative Republican 1,200 Millburn NJ 07041 Regular Organization Republican of Union (part) 3,315 **Union County Total** 5,115 Tom Kean, Jr. Republican Hunterdon (part) Republican 405 Harrison Avenue Middlesex (part) Republican 480 Somerset (part) Republican 1,731 Westfield NJ 07090 Union (part) Republican 4,627 Total 6,838 Republican Hunterdon (part) Patrick Morrisey Republican 334 Middlesex (part) Experience and Determination You P.O. Box 2685 Can Trust Westfield NJ 07091-2685 Experience and Determination You 591 Somerset (part) Can Trust Union (part) Experience and Determination You 1,312 Can Trust **Total** 2,237 Maryanne Connelly Democratic Hunterdon (part) Democratic Middlesex (part) Middlesex County Democratic 3,032 58 Waldon Road Committee Fanwood NJ 07023 Somerset (part) Somerset County Democratic 3,177 Committee Union (part) Union County Democratic Committee 7,816 Total 14,025

Page 8 of 15 04-17-2008

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

For June 2000 Primary Election

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Mike Lapolla	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic	
817 Oak Avenue		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	4,313
Westfield NJ 07090		Somerset (part)	Regular Organization Democrat	672
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	9,167
			Total	14,152
Joel Farley	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic	
745 Lenape Trail		Middlesex (part)	Capitol Hill experience Mandatory trigger locks	106
Westfield NJ 07090		Somerset (part)	Capitol Hill experience Mandatory trigger locks	137
		Union (part)	Capitol Hill experience Mandatory trigger locks	277
			Total	520
Jeffrey Golkin	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic	
20 Angus Lane Warren NJ 07059		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Regular Democratic Congressional Committee	217
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	2,269
		Union (part)	Union County Regular Democratic Congressional Committee	137
			Total	2,623

Page 9 of 15 04-17-2008

# **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

# For June 2000 Primary Election

Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Bill Pascrell, Jr.	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	12,894
63 Quartz Lane Paterson NJ 07501		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	10,807
			Total	23,701
Anthony Fusco, Jr.	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organiztion,	4,353
1065 Pines Lake Drive West Wayne NJ 07470		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	4,337
			Total	8,690
Bernard Anthony George	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican Conservative	1,147
125 North 17th Street		Passaic (part)	Republican Conservative	1,178
Bloomfield NJ 07003			Total	2,325

Page 10 of 15 04-17-2008

# **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

# For June 2000 Primary Election

# Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Steven R. Rothman PO Box 650	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate		19,200
Fairlawn NJ 07410		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization		6,486
		Passaic (part)	Democratic		
				Total	25,686
Joseph Tedeschi	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans for Responsible Government		6,580
4-08 Hartley Place Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Republican Committee		511
		Passaic (part)	Republican		
				Total	7,091

Page 11 of 15

# **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

04-17-2008

# For June 2000 Primary Election

# Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Donald M. Payne 21 Bock Avenue	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	30,203
Newark NJ 07112		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	3,175
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organizatin of Union County	12,502
			Total	45,880
Dirk B. Weber 409 Johnson Street	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	643
Rahway NJ 07065		Hudson (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Hudson County	46
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	803
			Total	1,492

Page 12 of 15 04-17-2008

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

# For June 2000 Primary Election

# Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Counties	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen P.O. Box 826	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	3,089
		Morris	Regular Republican Organization	26,115
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	246
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	3,366
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization	3,004
			Total	35,820
John P. Scollo P.O. Box 212	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	2,694
		Morris	Regular Democratic Organization	10,031
Bloomingdale NJ 07403		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	208
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	1,485
		Sussex (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	1,001
			Total	15,419

Page 13 of 15 04-17-2008

#### **Candidate Returns for House of Representatives**

For June 2000 Primary Election

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) -Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rush Holt	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	3,005
273 Pennington Rocky Hill Road		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	7,980
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	7,398
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	7,410
		Somerset (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	1,311
			Total	27,104
Dick Zimmer	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	5,584
	31 Princeton Pike, Bldg. 4, Suite 215		Regular Organization Republican	3,318
Lawrenceville NJ 08648		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	2,575
		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	5,208
		Somerset (part)	The Somerset County Republican Organization	2,399
			Total	19,084
Mike Pappas	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Republicans	3,709
29 Seneca Trail	-1	Mercer (part)	Mercer County Republicans	1,338
Branchburg NJ 08876		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republicans	1,689
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Republicans	3,405
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republicans	1,551
			Total	11,692

# 04-17-2008

# Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2000 Primary Election

# Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert Menendez	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	5,780
517-15th Street Union City NJ 07087		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	26,696
		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	3,263
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	2,912
			Total	38,651
Theresa de Leon	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party	401
P.O. Box 1125 Hoboken NJ 07030-1125		Hudson (part)	Organization, Inc. Hudson County Republican Committee	1,345
		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	239
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	60
			Total	2,045
Carlos E. Munoz	Republican	Essex (part)	Munoz Republican Legend for US Congress	146
6226 Bergenline Avenue (Rear) West New York NJ 07093		Hudson (part)	Munoz Republican Legend for US Congress	553
		Middlesex (part)	Munoz Republican Legend for US Congress	104
		Union (part)	Munoz Republican Legend for US Congress	46
			Total	849
Harold "Hal" Turner	Republican	Essex (part)	Republicans for Conservative	77
1906 Paterson Plank Road North Bergen NJ 07047		Hudson (part)	Leadership Republicans for Conservative Leadership	446
Notal Bolgon No 070 17		Middlesex (part)	Republicans for Conservative Leadership	102
		Union (part)	Republicans for Conservative Leadership	36
			Total	661

Page 15 of 15 04-17-2008

# Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2000 Primary Election

Total Democrats	17
Total Republicans	22
Total Independents	0
Total Candidates	39